|

7/ “““\\\ A ECO" SEARCH

% // RESEARCH IN AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOMICS

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu
aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only.
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.


https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
https://makingagift.umn.edu/give/yourgift.html?&cart=2313
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu

STAFF OF THE INSTITUTE

Administration

William O. Jones
Director

John E. Lynch

Administrative Associate

Charles Milford

Librarian

Helen B. Hoft
Administrative Assistant

Research Staff

Roger W. Gray, Professor

Bruce F. Johnston, Professor

William O. Jones, Professor

Dudley Kirk, Professor of Demography
Benton F. Massell, Professor

Clark W. Reynolds, Associate Professor
Pan A. Yotopoulos, Associate Professor

Tetteh A. Kofi, Assistant Professor

Paul I. Mandell, Assistan:
Professor of Geography

Scott R. Pearson, Assistant Professor
C. Peter Timmer, Assistant Professor

Frank W. Oechsli, Acting Assistant
Professor of Demography

Arjun Adlakha, Research Demographer

' Rosamond H. Peirce, Assoctate

Statistician

Visiting Scholar

David J. Rogers, University of Colorado

Postdoctoral Fellow
Carol A. Smith

Emeritus Professors

Karl Brandt
Joseph S. Davis

Helen C. Farnsworth

S. Daniel Neumark
E. Louise Peffer
Vernon D. Wickizer

Holbrook Working



SELECTED PUBLICATIONS OF THE
FOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE

STUDIES IN TROPICAL DEVELOPMENT
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN RUANDA-URUNDI: 1945~1960.
P. P. Leurquin (1963).
AFRICAN AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT IN SOUTHERN RHODESIA: 1945-1960.
R. W. M. Johnson (1964).
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN TANGANYIKA! 1945-1960.
N. R. Fuggles-Couchman (1964).
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN THE BELGIAN CONGO! 1945-1960.
V. Drachoussoff (1965).
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN NYASALAND: 1945-1960.
R. W, Kettlewell (1965).
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN NORTHERN RHODESIA/ZAMBIA: 1945-1965.
S. M. Makings (1966).
COTTON GROWING IN COLOMBIA; ACHIEVEMENTS AND UNCERTAINTIES,
P. P. Leurquin (1966).
RICE MARKETING IN EASTERN NIGERIA.
D. E. Welsch (1966).
THE NIGERIAN PALM OIL INDUSTRY.
Peter Kilby (1967).
RICE IN COLOMBIA: A CASE STUDY IN AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT.
P. P. Leurquin (1967).
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN KENYA:! 1945-1960.
L. H. Brown (1968).
ECONOMICS OF SMALLHOLDER FARMING IN RHODESIA: A CROSS-SECTION ANALYSIS
OF TWO AREAS.
Benton F. Massell and R. W. M. Johnson (1968).
THE STRUCTURE OF STAPLE FOOD MARKETING IN NIGERIA AS REVEALED BY
PRICE ANALYSIS,
William O. Jones (1968).
SOCIOECONOMIC AND CULTURAL DETERMINANTS OF RURAL CHANGE IN EAST AND

WEST AFRICA,
Victor C. Uchendu (1968).

MEASURING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF AGRICULTURAL MARKETING IN CONTRIBUTING

TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT: SOME AFRICAN EXAMPLES,
William O. Jones (1970).
SHORT-RANGE FORECASTING OF COFFEE PRODUCTION.
Blair E. Rourke (1970).
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN MAZABUKA DISTRICT, ZAMBIA.
Kenneth R. M. Anthony and Victor C. Uchendu (1970).

Order from Food Research Institute,
Stanford University, Stanford, California 94305

LIBRARY
College of St. Scholastica
Dutith Ao g 0 !

$1.50
$1.50
$2.50
$2.00
$1.75
$1.75
$1.25
$1.00
$1.00
$2.50

$3.00

$4.00

$1.50

$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$2.50



