

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

# This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
<a href="http://ageconsearch.umn.edu">http://ageconsearch.umn.edu</a>
<a href="mailto:aesearch@umn.edu">aesearch@umn.edu</a>

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

### STAFF OF THE INSTITUTE

#### Administration

### William O. Jones Director

### John E. Lynch Administrative Associate

Charles Milford Librarian

### Helen B. Hoff Administrative Assistant

### Research Staff

Roger W. Gray, Professor
Bruce F. Johnston, Professor
William O. Jones, Professor
Dudley Kirk, Professor of Demography
Benton F. Massell, Professor
Clark W. Reynolds, Associate Professor
Pan A. Yotopoulos, Associate Professor
Tetteh A. Kofi, Assistant Professor

Paul I. Mandell, Assistant
Professor of Geography
Scott R. Pearson, Assistant Professor

Scott K. Pearson, Assistant Projessor

C. Peter Timmer, Assistant Professor

Frank W. Oechsli, Acting Assistant

Frank W. Oechsli, Acting Assistant Professor of Demography

Arjun Adlakha, Research Demographer

Rosamond H. Peirce, Associate Statistician

### Visiting Scholar

David J. Rogers, University of Colorado

Postdoctoral Fellow
Carol A. Smith

#### Emeritus Professors

Karl Brandt

S. Daniel Neumark

Joseph S. Davis

E. Louise Peffer

Helen C. Farnsworth

Vernon D. Wickizer

Holbrook Working

## SELECTED PUBLICATIONS OF THE FOOD RESEARCH INSTITUTE

STUDIES IN TROPICAL DEVELOPMENT	
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN RUANDA-URUNDI: 1945–1960.	
P. P. Leurquin (1963).	\$1.50
AFRICAN AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT IN SOUTHERN RHODESIA: 1945-1960.	
R. W. M. Johnson (1964).	\$1.50
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN TANGANYIKA: 1945–1960.	
N. R. Fuggles-Couchman (1964).	\$2.50
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN THE BELGIAN CONGO: 1945-1960.	-
V. Drachoussoff (1965).	\$2.00
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN NYASALAND: 1945-1960.	
R. W. Kettlewell (1965).	\$1.75
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN NORTHERN RHODESIA/ZAMBIA: 1945-1965.	
S. M. Makings (1966).	\$1.75
COTTON GROWING IN COLOMBIA: ACHIEVEMENTS AND UNCERTAINTIES.	
P. P. Leurquin (1966).	\$1.25
RICE MARKETING IN EASTERN NIGERIA.	
D. E. Welsch (1966).	\$1.00
THE NIGERIAN PALM OIL INDUSTRY.	
Peter Kilby (1967).	\$1.00
RICE IN COLOMBIA: A CASE STUDY IN AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT.	
P. P. Leurquin (1967).	\$2.50
agricultural change in kenya: 1945–1960.	
L. H. Brown (1968).	\$3.00
ECONOMICS OF SMALLHOLDER FARMING IN RHODESIA: A CROSS-SECTION ANALYSIS	
OF TWO AREAS.	
Benton F. Massell and R. W. M. Johnson (1968).	\$4.00
THE STRUCTURE OF STAPLE FOOD MARKETING IN NIGERIA AS REVEALED BY	
PRICE ANALYSIS.	
William O. Jones (1968).	\$1.50
SOCIOECONOMIC AND CULTURAL DETERMINANTS OF RURAL CHANGE IN EAST AND	
WEST AFRICA.	
Victor C. Uchendu (1968).	\$1.00
MEASURING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF AGRICULTURAL MARKETING IN CONTRIBUTING	
TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT: SOME AFRICAN EXAMPLES.	
William O. Jones (1970).	\$1.00
SHORT-RANGE FORECASTING OF COFFEE PRODUCTION.	
Blair E. Rourke (1970).	\$1.00
AGRICULTURAL CHANGE IN MAZABUKA DISTRICT, ZAMBIA.	
Kenneth R. M. Anthony and Victor C. Uchendu (1070)	\$2.50

Order from Food Research Institute, Stanford University, Stanford, California 94305

LIBRARY

College of St. Scholastica